IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,
Civil Action No.:99-1180-JTM
V.

AMR CORPORATION,
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., and
AMR EAGLE HOLDING
CORPORATION,

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS

TO: CLERK OF THE COURT

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS

Helene Jaffe

Well Gotshal & MangesL.L.P.

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 30(b) and 45 and LR 30.1,
plaintiff will take the depositions upon oral examination, to be recorded by stenographic means
and videotape, at the offices of the Antitrust Division of the Department of Justice, Thanksgiving
Tower, 1601 EIm Street, Suite 4950, Dalas, Texas 75201, of the persons listed below (and

appearing on American’s Preliminary List of Witnesses) commencing at the times and dates

indicated. If necessary, each deposition will be adjourned until completed.



Deponent

Dennis Cary

American Airlines

(Mg. Dir. Domestic Field Mgmt.)

Chris Collison
American Airlines

(Senior Real Estate Specialist)

Frank Erickson
American Airlines

(Mg. Dir. Corporate Real Estate)

Ed French
American Airlines

(Mg. Dir. Marketing Planning)

Gary F. Kennedy
American Airlines
(VP, Corporate Real Estate)

David McWhorter
American Airlines
(Mgr. Consumer Research)

William Mitchell
American Airlines
(Mgr. Consumer Research)

Frank Morigiello
American Airlines
(VP of Global Accounts)

Robert E. Olson
American Airlines
(VP Revenue Mgmt.)

L. Matthew Pfeifer
American Airlines
(Mg. Dir. Fleet Planning)

Jeff Robertson
American Airlines
(Mgr. Marketing Planning)

Date

Wednesday, July 19, 2000

Thursday, July 20, 2000

Friday, July 21, 2000

Monday, July 24, 2000

Tuesday, July 25, 2000

Wednesday, July 26, 2000

Thursday, July 27, 2000

Friday, July 28, 2000

Monday, July 31, 2000

Tuesday, August 1, 2000

Wednesday, August 2, 2000

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.

9:00 am.



Bob Severson Thursday, August 3, 2000
American Airlines
(Mgr. of Corporate Products)

Dated: July 3, 2000
Respectfully submitted

COUNSEL FOR
PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES

«Jg)”
By Renata B. Hesse
Department of Justice, Antitrust Division
325 7" Street, N.W. Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20530
Tel: (202) 307-6350
Fax: (202) 353-8856

9:00 am.





